## **UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION**

WASHINGTON, D.C.	20549
FORM 8-	K
Report (Date of earliest event repo	orted): September 23, 2019
001-35068	41-2193603
(Address of principal executive off rant's telephone number, including a ling is intended to simultaneously sometimes der the Securities Act (17 CFR 230 rathe Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14 Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Rule 13e-4(c) under the Exchange	ices and zip code)  area code: <b>(650) 216-3500</b> atisfy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the following  425)  a-12)  Act (17 CFR 240.14d-2(b))  Act (17 CFR 240.13e-4(c))
Trading Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
ACRX	The Nasdaq Global Market
34 (§240.12b-2 of this chapter).  mark if the registrant has elected no	ed in Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this chapter) t to use the extended transition period for complying with any new or age Act.
	CURRENT REPORT to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities registered pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities registered pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities and the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14 Rule 14d-2(b) under the Exchange Act (17 CFR 240.14 Rule 13e-4(c

## ITEM 1.01 Entry into a Material Definitive Agreement

Effective September 23, 2019, AcelRx Pharmaceuticals, Inc. amended its supply agreement with SpecGX LLC to extend the term through December 31, 2022.

## SIGNATURES

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

ACELRX PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

By: /s/ Raffi Asadorian

Raffi Asadorian Chief Financial Officer

Date: September 27, 2019